Installation Manual
1
MOTECH Industries, Inc., -  Tainan Science Park ı No.2, Dashun 9th Rd., Xinshi Dist., Tainan City, 74145, Taiwan
Tel: +886-6-5050789  |  E-mail: sale_marketing@motech.com.tw                                                                               Page:
Content
1. Disclaimer of Liability ............................................................................................................. 2
2. Rules and regulations ............................................................................................................ 2
3. Important Safety Information .................................................................................................. 2

Installation Manual
4
MOTECH Industries, Inc., -  Tainan Science Park ı No.2, Dashun 9th Rd., Xinshi Dist., Tainan City, 74145, Taiwan
Tel: +886-6-5050789  |  E-mail: sale_marketing@motech.com.tw                                                                               Page:
7.4  Under normal conditions, the current and voltage values generated by the modules may be higher than the standard test
conditions of the component. Therefore, when designing PV power system components, such as rated voltage, wire
capacity, fuse capacity or component power output related parameters, the corresponding short-circuit current and open
circuit voltage should be amplified by 1.25 times.
7.5  Use limit: Do not install or use modules in corrosive areas, under abnormal environment conditions, or on mobile units
(except solar tracking mounting systems are allowed). Should connect  the negative pole (of the array) to ground , cause it
can reduce the risk of PID. Doing so will void the product warranty.
8. Electrical and Physical Ratings
The electrical and physical properties of the Motech modules are detailed in the table below.
8.1 Module Electrical Ratings
Model Number Pmpp (W) Voc(V) Isc(A) Vmpp(V) Impp(A)
XS60GB-315 315 39.33 9.56 33.55 9.39
XS60GB-310 310 39.19 9.53 33.26 9.32
XS60GB-305 305 39.05 9.50 32.97 9.25
XS60GB-315-S 315 39.33 9.56 33.55 9.39
XS60GB-310-S 310 39.19 9.53 33.26 9.32
XS60GB-305-S 305 39.05 9.50 32.97 9.25
8.2 Module Physical Properties
Model Number No. Cells
(PCS)
Dimension (mm)
Length * Width * Frame Height Weight (kg)
XS60GB 60 1664 998 40 22.5±5%
The current and voltage characteristics of Motech modules are within -5%/+10% percent of the indicated values of Isc and Voc
under standard test conditions (irradiance of 1000 W/m
2
, AM 1.5 spectrum, cell temperature of 25°C).  The maximum power of